## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage basis tenders are hereby invited by Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD. Solan on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved registered Contractors of appropriate class (D) enlisted with Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department, whose registration stood renewed as per revised instructions and also registered dealers under the Himachal Pradesh,

tant dates of tender are as under:-

COLL	Tooler Cabadala	Date	Time	
1	Tender Schedule The last date for receipt of application for tender Form.	14-02-2025	4.00 PM	
2.	The last date for receipt of application for tender 1 orini.	15-02-2025	4.00 PM	
3	The last date for receipt of tender.	17-02-2025	10:30 AM	
4.	The date of opening of tender.	17-02-2025	11:00 AM	

The tender forms can be obtained against payment of Rs.350/- (Non refundable) and contractor will be required to produce documents of registration in appropriate class, list of completed works and GST registration certificate. The tenders shall be opened in presence of contractor or their authorized representative.

The earnest money in shape of National Saving Certificate/Time deposit account of nationalized saving or Saving Bank account in any of the post offices and F.D.R. of Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD, Solan must accompany with the tender offer. The exemption from depositing the earnest money with each tender earlier granted has been withdrawn under Govt. Notification No. PWE (B&R)(B)14(18) / 98-11 dated 4.11,2003 and accordingly the tender received without Earnest Money shall be rejected without assigning any reasons thereto and shall not be entertained.

The tenders will be issued only to them who qualify the criteria after the scrutiny of application Form. The tenders not accompanying the Earnest money shall be rejected at the time of opening. The contractor shall also indicate the detail of Earnest money in the tender document. The request on prescribed application should accompany the registration of appropriate class, GST registration No.work done certificate. The tenders shall be opened on schedule date and time in presence of contractor or in the presence of the authorized representative.

The validity of tenders has been given in the tender document. If any contractor/firm withdraw the offer within validity period then their earnest money shall be forfeited and shall finally be at the disposal of State Govt. The contractors are advised to write the percentage both in figures and in words, failing which the tender shall be rejected.

Conditional and incomplete tenders shall out rightly be rejected.

Application for obtaining the tender form must accompany the latest renewal of enlistment and proof of GST No/NOC from Excise and Taxation Department regarding Tax clearance. The offer shall be kept open for 15 days.

If due to any unforeseen reasons the office of the Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD, Solan remain closed on the notified date of sale and receipt of tender, the tender will be sold and received/opened on next working day at same specified time

The Executive Engineer reserve right to accept or reject the tender without

assigning any reason.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (in Rs)	Earnest Money	Time
1	Maintenance of Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH-22 (New NH 05)from km.131/00 to 145/100, km.0/0 to 13/0 on Shimla Bye Pass (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for removal of slips, removal of dumped debris between Km.131/0 to 145/100 (Against NHAI Deposit).	Rs.97,548/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One month
2	Maintenance of Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH-22 (New NH 05)from km.131/00 to 145/100, km.0/0 to 13/0 on Shimla Bye Pass (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for removal of slips, removal of dumped debris between Km.0/0 to 13/0 (Against NHAI Deposit).	Rs.97,548/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One month
	Maintenance of Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH-22 (New NH 05) from km.131/00 to 145/100, km.0/0 to 13/0 on Shimla Bye Pass (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, removal of dumped debris on road side between km.131/00 to 145/100 (NHAI Deposit).	Rs.97,454/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One month
	Maintenance of Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH-22 (New NH 05) from km.131/00 to 145/100, km.0/0 to 13/0 on Shimla Bye Pass (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of dumped debris on road side between km.0/0 to 13/0 (Against NHAI Deposit).	Rs.98,688/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One month

8 Rep	7 Repo	6 Reps km.4 refle	S Rep km.4
Repair & maintenance to Pinjor Baddi Nalagarh Swarghat road NH-105   Rs.94,310/-km.49/00 to 66/275 (SH:-Providing and fixing all directional retro-reflective round delineator at Various RDs from km.64/500 to 65/500).	Repair & maintenance to Pinjor Baddi Nalagarh Swarghat road NH-105 Rs.94,310/- Rs. 2,000/- One month km.49/00 to 66/275 (SH:-Providing and fixing all directional retro-reflective round delineator at Various RDs from km.63/000 to 64/000).	Repair & maintenance to Pinjor Baddi Nalagarh Swarghat road NH-105   Rs.94,316/- km.49/00 to 66/275 (SH:-Providing and fixing all directional retro- reflective round delineator at Various RDs from km.61/500 to 62/500).	Repair & maintenance to Pinjor Baddi Nalagarh Swarghat road NH-105 Rs.94,310/- Rs. 2,000/- One month km.49/00 to 66/275 (SH:-Providing and fixing all directional retro-reflective round delineator at Various RDs from km.57/100 to 58/100).
Rs.94,310/-	Rs.94,310/-		Rs.94,310/-
Rs.2000/- One month	Rs. 2,000/-	Rs. 2,000/- One month	Rs. 2,000/-
One month	One month	One month	One month

The contractor will have to produce following documents and attach attested copies of the same at the time of submitting application for issue of tender Form.

In appropriate class in HP.PWD.

Card issued by the Income Tax Department.

Statement showing the ongoing works in HP.PWD.

Certified that the above work is of emergent nature in exigency of Public Interest.

Executive Engineer, Solan NH Division, HP.PWD., Solan.

ed to the following for information and necessary action:-er-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Shimla.

NH, HP.PWD, Shimla.

NH Circle, HPPWD Shimla

Solan, Distt Solan.

istant Engineers under this Division.

ed contractors working under this Division

tive Engineer,

## Exigency Certificate

office NIT No.NHD/CB/TA/NIT/2025-5345-70 dated 07-02-2025 are of emergent nature of It is certified that the tenders which were invited vide this work and in public interest.

Dated:-07-02-2025 Place:-Solan

Executive Engineer NH Division Type HPPWD Solan

97548 /-only **Estimated Cost** SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 2000 /-only Earnest Money Rs. One Month Time :-NAME OF WORK :-Maintenance of Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH-22 (New NH-05) from Km 131/0 to 145/100, Km 0/0to 13/0 on Shiomla Bye Pass (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for removal of Slips, removal of dumped debris between km 131/0 to 145/100 (Aginst NHAI Deposit) Sr.No. Description of items Overall percntage to be Unit Amount Quantity Rate in Rate in Words quoted by the bidder **Figures** /below estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearnest two decimal places/amount Hiring of Tipper for removal slips/debris in the hilly area for the Rs. Six thousand Per day 97548 16.00 Days | 6096.75 smooth flow of traffic with 5.5 cum capcity and minimum working ninety six and paise six hours per day including mobilization of machines, along with pay seventy five only of operators, POL charges etc. Maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORT&H specification and the direction of Engineer-in-Estimated Cost Rs. 97548.00

	SCHEDU	Estimated Cost 9:		97548 /-only					
	MANAS OF MICHAEL				Time :-		One Month		
	NAME OF WORK:-Maintenance of Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH-22 (New NH-05) from Km 131/0 to 145/100, Km 0/0to 13/0 on Shibmla Bye Pass (SH:- Hi Tipper for removal of Slips, removal of dumped debrisbetween km 0/0 to 13/0 (Aginst NHAI Deposit)						mla Bye Pass (SH:- Hiring of		
Sr.No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate Figures	in Rate in Words	Unit	Amount	Overall percntage to be quoted by the bidder above /below the estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearnest two decimal places/amount		
1	Hiring of Tipper for removal slips/debris in the hilly area for the smooth flow of traffic with 5.5 cum capcity and minimum working six hours per day including mobilization of machines, along with pay of operators, POL charges etc. Maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORT&H specification and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.00 Days	6096.75	Rs. Six thousand ninety six and paise seventy five only		97548			
		(		Estima	ted Cost Re	s. 97548.00			

97454 /-only SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY **Estimated Cost** 2000 /-only Earnest Money Rs. One Month Time :-NAME OF WORK :-Maintenance of NH-22 (New NH-05 ) from km 131/0 to 145/100 and 0/0 to 13/0 on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road for the year 2024 (SH:- Hiing of JCB for removal slips, removal of dumped debris on road side between km 131/00 to 145/100 ( NHAI Deposit) Sr.No. Description of items Quantity Rate in Rate in Words Unit Amount Overall percntage to be quoted by the bidder Figures above /below estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearnest two decimal places/amount Hiring of Excavator cum loader of excavation, removal of 79.00 Hr. 1233.60 Rupees one Per Hour 97454.00 slips, debris of berms with a minimum minimum capacity thousand two f45.00 cum per hours, minimum working six hours per day hundred thirty including mobilization of machines, along with pay of three and paisa operators, POL chatges etc. Maintenance or any minor r sixty only major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORT&H specification and the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. Estimated Cost Rs. 97454.00



98688 /-only **Estimated Cost** SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 2000 /-only Earnest Money Rs. One Month Time :-NAME OF WORK: -Maintenance of NH-22 (New NH-05) from km 131/0 to 145/100 and 0/0 to 13/0 on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road for the year 2024 (SH:- Hiing of JCB for removal slips, removal of dumped debris on road side between km 0/0 to 13/0( NHAI Deposit) Sr.No. Description of items Unit Amount Overall percntage to be in Rate in Words Quantity Rate quoted by the bidder Figures /below estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearnest two decimal places/amount Hiring of Excavator cum loader of excavation, removal of 80.00 Hr. 1233.60 Rupees 98688.00 one Per Hour slips, debris of berms with a minimum minimum capacity thousand two f45.00 cum per hours, minimum working six hours per day hundred thirty including mobilization of machines, along with pay of three and paisa operators, POL chatges etc. Maintenance or any minor r sixty only major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORT&H specification and the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. Estimated Cost Rs. 98688.00



94310 /-only SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY **Estimated Cost** 2000 /-only Earnest Money Rs. One Month Time :-NAME OF WORK :-Repair & maintenance to Pinjor Baddi Nalagarh Swarghat road NH 105 Km 49/00 to 66/275 (SH:- Providing and fixing all directional retroreflective round delineator at Various RDs from km 57/100 to 58/100) Sr.No. Description of items Unit Amount Quantity Rate in Rate in Words Overall percntage to be quoted by the bidder **Figures** above /below estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearnest two decimal places/amount Providing and fixing all directional retro - reflective 100.00 Nos 943.10 Rupees Nine Each 94310.00 round delinbeator short made out of 18 gauge MS pipe hundred forty of outer dia 47 mm and of length 600 mm . Delineator three and paisa powder coated to have 200 mm wide high intensity ten only reflective band of colour white and red. reflective bands protected with welded wire mesh cage. CAT PART No. GPL-11-20 Make . Greeens / Grteenlite including all lead and liftsand carraige of materals as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. 0 Estimated Cost Rs. 94310.00



-	SCHEDUL	LE OF QUANTITY			Estimated Cost Earnest Money Rs.		94310 /-only	
								2000 /-only
3						Time :-	One Month	
	NAME OF WORK :-Repair & maintenance to Pinjor Baddi Nalaga reflective round delineator at Various RDs from km 61/500 to 6		oad NH 105	Km 49/00 to 6	6/275 (5	SH:- Provid	ing and fixing	g all directional retro-
Sr.No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate in Figures	Rate in Word	ds	Unit	Amount	Overall percntage to be quoted by the bidder above /below the estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearnest two decimal places/amount
1	Providing and fixing all directional retro - reflective round delinbeator short made out of 18 gauge MS pipe of outer dia 47 mm and of length 600 mm. Delineator powder coated to have 200 mm wide high intensity reflective band of colour white and red. reflective bands protected with welded wire mesh cage. CAT PART No. GPL-11-20 Make. Greeens / Grteenlite including all lead and liftsand carraige of materals as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	100.00 Nos		Rupees hundred three and ten only	Nine I forty paisa	Each	94310.00	Marie Agrana Agr

	SCHEDUI	E OF QUANTITY			Estimated	Cost	94310 /-only
		Earnest Money Rs.		2000 /-only			
					Time :-		One Month
	NAME OF WORK :-Repair & maintenance to Pinjor Baddi Nalaga reflective round delineator at Various RDs from km 63/000 to 6		oad NH 105 Km 49/0	00 to 66/27!	5 (SH:- Provid	ding and fixing	g all directional retro-
Sr.No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate in Rate in Figures	Words	Unit	Amount	Overall percntage to be quoted by the bidder above /below the estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearnest two decimal places/amount
1	Providing and fixing all directional retro - reflective round delinbeator short made out of 18 gauge MS pipe of outer dia 47 mm and of length 600 mm. Delineator powder coated to have 200 mm wide high intensity reflective band of colour white and red. reflective bands protected with welded wire mesh cage. CAT PART No. GPL-11-20 Make. Greeens / Grteenlite including all lead and liftsand carraige of materals as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge.	100.00 Nos	943.10 Rupee hundr three ten o	ed for and pai		94310.00	
				Estin	mated Cost F	Rs. 94310.00	3

	SCHEDUL	E OF QUANTITY	1	Estimate	d Cost	94310 /-only
				Earnest	Money Rs.	2000 /-only
				Time :-		One Month
	NAME OF WORK :-Repair & maintenance to Pinjor Baddi Nalaga reflective round delineator at Various RDs from km 64/500 to 6	rh Swarghat ro 5/500)	oad NH 105 Km 49/00 to 60	6/275 (SH:- Prov	iding and fixin	g all directional retro-
Sr.No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate in Rate in Word Figures	s Unit	Amount	Overall percntage to be quoted by the bidder above /below the estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearnest two decimal places/amount
1	Providing and fixing all directional retro - reflective round delinbeator short made out of 18 gauge MS pipe of outer dia 47 mm and of length 600 mm. Delineator powder coated to have 200 mm wide high intensity reflective band of colour white and red. reflective bands protected with welded wire mesh cage. CAT PART No. GPL-11-20 Make. Greeens / Grteenlite including all lead and liftsand carraige of materals as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	100.00 Nos	943.10 Rupees hundred three and ten only	Nine Each forty paisa	94310.00	
				Estimated Cost	Rc 9/12/10 00	

